
XIV RALLYE RIBAMONTÁN AL MAR
TC.4 - PLAYAS-RAÚL VIADERO (7960M)

P # COMPETIDOR PILOTO COPILOTO VEHÍCULO GRUPO CL COPA TIEMPO ANTER PRIM

1 1 BLENDIO DANIEL PEÑA RAUL PEREZ DS DS3 R3T MAX 1/R3T 1/4 5:07.772
2 2 BLENDIO DANIEL MARTINEZ JAVIER SOTO DS DS3 R3T MAX 2/R3T 2/4 5:11.153 +3.381 +3.381
3 7 MOTOR RACING CANTABRIA JAVIER GOMEZ CESAR CRESPO PEUGOT 206 RC 1/X2 1/2 Ryc 5:16.848 +5.695 +9.076
4 22 ARCE GRIP SPORT IVAN PELAYO ANGEL MURIEDAS BMW M3 1/X4 3/4 Prp 5:17.866 +1.018 +10.094
5 20 MAKERREKA MOTORSPORT AITOR BALTASAR AINARA FERNANDEZ PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1/X1 1/1 5:18.162 +296 +10.390
6 21 ESCUDERIA COBRECES ANGEL RIVERO ROBERTO GONZALEZ BMW 320 E-30 2/X4 4/4 Clv, Prp 5:19.925 +1.763 +12.153
7 8 ESCUDERIA CÓBRECES DAVID FERNANDEZ IRENE CASO CITROËN C2 GT 1/A 2/1 Jrc, Ryc 5:25.483 +5.558 +17.711
8 19 KENAKO TRAPAGA GUILLERMO GIL SERGIO GONZALEZ PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1/X+ (2RM) 1/3 205, Clv 5:25.857 +374 +18.085
9 18 RALLYON BORJA FERNANDEZ JUAN ANTONIO SOTA PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 2/X+ (2RM) 2/3 205, Clv 5:26.028 +171 +18.256
10 11 TURBO COMPETICION VICTOR ARISTE JUAN JOSÉ MARTÍNEZCITROEN SAXO VTS 16V 2/X1 3/1 Jrc, Ryc 5:26.878 +850 +19.106
11 16 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR SERGIO SAMPERIO DIEGO CRUZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 3/X+ (2RM) 3/3 205, Clv 5:27.791 +913 +20.019
12 15 IKULLU RACING RUBEN ZABALETA MAIALEN IZAGIRRE PEUGEOT 206 RC 2/X2 2/2 5:28.485 +694 +20.713
13 10 OJEDA SPORT MIGUEL MAZON FACUNDO MAZON RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 1/X3 4/3 Clv, Dkn, Ryc5:28.911 +426 +21.139
14 23 ERREBUELTIE M.K.K. JOKIN MADINA NAGORE HIDALGO CITROËN SAXO 3/X1 4/1 Jrc, Sxc 5:29.752 +841 +21.980
15 32 LA TRAZADA SPORT JAVIER URQUIJO MARTIN PEREZ FORD ESCORT MK1 1/H2 3/2 Clv, Prp 5:30.497 +745 +22.725
16 53 CLH TRIBUS IVAN GUTIERREZ JOSE MANUEL GUTIERREZBMW 318IS 3/X4 5/4 Prp 5:31.264 +767 +23.492
17 31 TURBO COMPETICION FERNANDO PRADA FERNANDO HARRY MAZÓNBMW 328I E36 4/X4 6/4 Jrc, Prp 5:31.537 +273 +23.765
18 25 BLENDIO ALBERTO CADELO RUBEN PARDO MAZO PARDOCITROËN SAXO 4/X1 5/1 Jrc, Sxc 5:33.878 +2.341 +26.106
19 6 IPARRALDE RACING URDULIZ UGAITZ BASARAS MIKEL BASTERRA RENAULT CLIO SPORT 2/X3 5/3 5:36.647 +2.769 +28.875
20 12 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION DIEGO ORTIZ ALVARO LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 4/X+ (2RM) 6/3 Clv, Ryc 5:40.674 +4.027 +32.902
21 36 ADAL SPORT AARON ZORRILLA JAIRO GOMEZ OPEL CORSA GSI 5/X1 6/1 Crs 5:41.831 +1.157 +34.059
22 46 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR RAÚL GARCÍA ALVARO MAZA CITROËN SAXO VTS 6/X1 7/1 Fdm, Jrc 5:42.749 +918 +34.977
23 41 OJEDA SPORT ANTONIO FERNANDEZ DAVID MARCANO PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 7/X1 8/1 Fdm 5:43.866 +1.117 +36.094
24 44 ESCUDERIA NAVA RACING MARCOS LLANOS JAIRO GOMEZ CITROEN AX 3/X3 7/3 Cax, Clv, Fdm, Jrc5:43.998 +132 +36.226
25 17 LA TRAZADA SPORT RUBEN PARADA FIDEL MARTINEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 4/X3 8/3 205, Clv 5:46.330 +2.332 +38.558
26 55 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR RAUL PASCUAL JAVIER LAGÜERA CITROËN AX GTI 5/X+ (2RM) 9/3 Cax, Clv 5:46.529 +199 +38.757
27 47 TURBO COMPETICION AINGERU SETIEN JULEN ECHEVARRIA CITROEN SAXO VTS 8/X1 9/1 Fdm 5:47.285 +756 +39.513
28 49 OJEDA SPORT IVOR JUAN LANDERAS JAVIER GONZALEZ PEUGEOT 106 9/X1 10/1 Fdm, Jrc 5:49.593 +2.308 +41.821
29 38 LA FAYA SPORT FRANCISCO JAVIER GOMEZ CRISTINA IGLESIAS OPEL CORSA GSI 10/X1 11/1 Clv, Crs, Jrc5:50.220 +627 +42.448
30 54 ESCUDERIA VALLE DE PIELAGOS ADRIAN PORTILLA ALBERTO SOBRINO CITROËN AX GT 6/X+ (2RM) 10/3 Cax, Clv 5:50.406 +186 +42.634
31 39 OJEDA SPORT FIDEL CANALES FELIPE ALONSO RENAULT MEGANE 5/X3 11/3 5:50.417 +11 +42.645
32 58 LA FAYA SPORT DIEGO ORTIZ SANTIAGO BASOA NISSAN 200 SX 5/X4 7/4 Prp 5:50.725 +308 +42.953
33 56 ESCUDERIA AUTOMOVIL CLUB PANESEMILIO VALLIN EDUARDO VALENZUELACITROEN AX 11/X1 12/1 Cax 5:50.943 +218 +43.171
34 28 CLH TRIBU'S COMPETICION CARLOS FERNANDEZ PABLO QUINTANILLA CITROEN SAXO 12/X1 13/1 Jrp 5:51.869 +926 +44.097
35 9 EUSKADI RACING XABIER MUJIKA MIRIAM IZTUETA OPEL CORSA GSI 13/X1 14/1 Crs, Jrc, Ryc5:52.388 +519 +44.616
36 29 TURBO COMPETICION FERNANDO GUTIERREZ JUAN CORRAL CITROËN SAXO VTS 14/X1 15/1 5:54.594 +2.206 +46.822
37 24 TURBO COMPETICION JONATAN DOMINGO HUGO RUGAMA CITROËN SAXO 15/X1 16/1 Sxc 5:58.071 +3.477 +50.299
38 48 LA TRAZADA SPORT GABRIEL LIENDO ALVARO CUARTAS CITROËN SAXO 16/X1 17/1 Fdm 5:58.502 +431 +50.730
39 42 ARCE GRIP SPORT JOSE LUIS APARICIO ALFONSO CASADO CITROEN AX 7/X+ (2RM) 4/2 Cax, Clv, Fdm, Jrc5:59.079 +577 +51.307
40 52 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR RUBÉN ESPAÑA ANTONIO GONZALEZ PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 17/X1 18/1 5:59.432 +353 +51.660
41 35 ZIZALE RACING JOSE MANUEL VIAR FELIPE COLLERA FORD ESCORT MKII 2/H2 5/2 Clv, Prp 6:00.546 +1.114 +52.774
42 34 BY MOJANTE RALLY TEAM JUAN MANUEL LOPEZ JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZ OPEL MANTA GT/E 3/X2 6/2 Clv, Prp 6:02.621 +2.075 +54.849
43 45 CLUB AUTOMÓVIL SIERO OMAR FERNÁNDEZ ALMUDENA DÍAZ PEUGEOT 206 XS 2/A 19/1 Fdm, Jrc 6:04.802 +2.181 +57.030
44 33 BY MOJANTE RALLY TEAM RAUL LÓPEZ JAIME GOMEZ FORD ESCORT RS 2000 MK13/H2 7/2 Clv, Prp 6:06.898 +2.096 +59.126
45 61 FMC-UCAV RACING ENGINEERING MARCOS CAÑO PEDRO LOPEZ RENAULT CLIO 18/X1 12/3 6:08.630 +1.732 +1:00.858
46 60 RALLYE LEGEND CANTABRIA FERNANDO GARCIA VICTOR COLINA VW GOLF GTI 4/H2 8/2 Clv 6:12.916 +4.286 +1:05.144
47 50 TURBO COMPETICION DENIS LAGO ANGEL PEREZ CITROEN SAXO 19/X1 20/1 Fdm 6:15.103 +2.187 +1:07.331
48 30 OUVREUR OLIMPO RAUL BLANCO VIRGINIA MENDEZ FORD ESCORT MK2 5/H2 9/2 Clv, Prp 6:20.352 +5.249 +1:12.580
49 26 GRUPO BLENDIO ESTEBAN DELGADO PABLO MARTINEZ CITROËN SAXO 20/X1 21/1 Sxc 6:22.666 +2.314 +1:14.894
50 63 RALLYE LEGEND CANTABRIA JORGE CANALES BORJA MENDEZ SEAT MARBELLA 21/X1 22/1 Clv, Mrb 6:33.195 +10.529 +1:25.423
51 51 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR SERGIO MADRAZO ADRIAN RUIZ HYUNDAI ACCENT 1.6 16V GT22/X1 23/1 Fdm 6:37.882 +4.687 +1:30.110
52 62 ADAL SPORT BRUNO VECI DIEGO FUENTES SEAT MARBELLA 23/X1 24/1 Clv, Mrb 6:40.646 +2.764 +1:32.874
53 66 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR JUAN MANUEL FERNANDEZ EDUARDO SAN EMETERIOSEAT MARBELLA 24/X1 25/1 Clv, Mrb 6:41.420 +774 +1:33.648
54 68 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR DAVID LÓPEZ JOSE MIGUEL FERNANDEZSEAT MARBELLA 25/X1 26/1 Mrb 6:44.895 +3.475 +1:37.123
55 70 LA FAYA SPORT JAVIER LANDERA PABLO RIVAS SEAT MARBELLA 26/X1 27/1 Clv 6:51.042 +6.147 +1:43.270
56 4 ESCUDERIA CÓBRECES JOSE ANTONIO ONANDIA FIDEL VALDÉS SUBARU IMPREZA SPEC C N121/N+ 8/4 6:53.075 +2.033 +1:45.303
57 57 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR JUAN MANUEL ESPAÑA FERNANDO GIRON PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 27/X1 28/1 6:53.340 +265 +1:45.568
58 69 ZIZALE RACING OSCAR HERRERO LUIS JAVIER MARTÍNEZSEAT MARBELLA 28/X1 29/1 Clv, Mrb 6:58.689 +5.349 +1:50.917
59 64 RIBAMONTAN AL MAR MOTOR FRANCISCO JAVIER CAYON JESUS OVEJERO SEAT MARBELLA 29/X1 30/1 Mrb 6:59.718 +1.029 +1:51.946
60 67 ZIZALE RACING GUSTAVO PEÑA SANDRA MADRAZO SEAT MARBELLA 30/X1 31/1 Clv, Mrb 7:03.228 +3.510 +1:55.456
61 65 ARCE GRIP SPORT CARLOS MOJA OSCAR DEL OJO SEAT MARBELLA 31/X1 32/1 Clv, Mrb 7:26.659 +23.431 +2:18.887
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